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Scenario summary

share or US
exports o EU

share of EU
expons o US

[US tarifs
against EU

EU tariffs
against US

US NTBs
against ELJ

EU MNTEs
against Us

Agr forestry fisheries
Other primary sectors
Procassed foods

Electrical machinery
Maotor vehicles

Other fransport equipment
Other machinery

Matals and metal products
Wood and paper products
Other manufactures
Water transport

Air transport

Finance

Insurance

Business sarvices
Cammunications
Construction

Personal services

Other sanicas

2.4
24
1.5

4.4
7.0
3.3

- 98

15.6
2.0
2.0
3.3
0.2
2.4
43
0.9
9.8
1.0
0.4
3T

13.9

0.7
0.9
3.9
15.7
27
11.4
3.8
15.1
3.3
29
141

0.2
3.5
1.6
3.5
7.8
0.8
0.2
1.0
7.3

8.1
0.0
16.7
1.8
0.3
7.3
1.1
14
2.3
0.3
2.0

100,0

100.0




TAELE 4: Summary of barrier estimates from (mapped to model sectors)

Canada

EUZ27

reducticn from
total %% wolume  full NTE
model sector i effect eliminaticn

reduction from
total % valume  full NTE
effect elimination

Transport 0.413
Trade 0.150
Communications 0.525
Financizl services 0.225
Insurance 0.200
Business services 0.150
Consumer services 0.15
Other sarvices 0.228 62.9

Total Services 0.267 66.5

15.3

9.7

note: caloulations are based on trade slasticities usad in CGE model
corresponding trade price elasticities are (3.4, 4, 3.2, 3.4, 4, 4, 3.7, 4, 4)










